DUHONW COMMUNITY COUNCIL

Chairman : Llinos Samuel Tel; 01982 553835 Clerk; Megan Price Brongarth Llanafanfawr Builth Wells LD2 3PH Tel: 01591 620640 / 07980 154686

08 May2023

The AGM of Duhonw Community Council will take place on Wednesday 17 May 2023 in Maesmynis Church Hall at 7.30pm Business to be transacted as set out in the agenda. Yours sincerely

Megan Price (Clerk)

AGENDA

- 1 Receive apologies
- 2 Appoint Chairperson
- 3 Appoint Vice-Chairperson
- 3 Approve minutes of held held on 24 May 2022

4 Matters arising

- 5 Approve statement of accounts for year ending 31 March 2022 (Copy enclosed)
- 6 View Standing Orders, Financial Orders and Code of Conduct
- 7 Risk Assessment for 2023/24
- 8 Councillor Allowance
- 9 Update register of members interests
- 10 Review Clerk's stipend and travel allowance
- 11 Sybil Vaughan Charity
- 12 Any other business

DUHONW COMMUNITY COUNCIL

Chairman : Llinos Samuel Tel; 01982 553835 Clerk; Megan Price Brongarth Llanafanfawr Builth Wells LD2 3PH Tel: 01591 620640 / 07980 154686

08 May2023

A meeting of Duhonw Community Council will take place on Wednesday 17 May 2023 in Maesmynis Church Hall following AGM. Business to be transacted as set out in the agenda. Yours sincerely

Megan Price (Clerk)

AGENDA

1 Receive apologies

2 Receive declarations of interest

3 Approve minutes of meeting held on 15 March 2023

4 Matters arising

a) Highways issues

b) Broadway Partners

c) Maesmynis Church Hall

d) Bute Energy Pylons

5 Finance 16 March-08 May 2023	
Expenditure	
Llanddewi'r Cwm Church (Donation)	10.00
Audit Wales (External Audit 2020/21)	534.00
Clerk's Stipend and Expenses	1137.20
One Voice Wales (Membership)	51.00
Francis Gray Ltd (Preparing Payroll 2 Years)	180.00
Balance in bank	1222.51

5 Correspondence a) Motions for One Voice Wales AGM

6 Date of next meeting

7 Any other business